Name : Dr. Nishank Sudhakar Pimple

**Designation** :-Associate Professor

Department of Mathematics,

Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya (Autonomous), Latur

**1. Qualification:** DCA, M. Sc.(M-SET), M.Phil., Ph. D. (Mathematics), MBA(Marketing), PGDS(Gold Medal).

2. Specialization: Analysis

3. Research Project Completed: Nil

4. Publications: 165. Book Published: 01

Title of the Book: Differential Equations for Beginners, ISBN 978-93-84572-58-7

6. Paper Presented in Conferences/Seminars/Symposia

**State** :08

National: 14 International: 10

- 7. Invited Talks/Resource Person:
- Resource Person for "Motivational Bridge Course in Mathematical Methods in Physics &Laboratory Practices for I and II-year B.Sc. Students" held from June 1-26,2010 at Dayanand Science College, Latur.
- Resource Person for "**Ph.D. Course Work Summer-2018**" held during 24<sup>th</sup> May-9<sup>th</sup> June,2018 at Dayanand Science College, Latur.
- Resource Person for "Ph.D. Course Work Summer-2019" held during 27<sup>th</sup> May-12<sup>th</sup> June,2019 at Dayanand Science College, Latur.
- Resource Person for "Ph.D. Course Work Summer-2020 at Dayanand Science College, Latur.
- Resource Person for "Ph.D. Course Work Summer-2021 at Dayanand Science College, Latur.
- Referee for Inter-Collegiate Seminar Competition Organized by R.J. College of Commerce Arts, and Science at Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai
- Visiting faculty for UG and PG Mathematics Courses at YCMOU, Nasik.

## 8. Awards:

- Certificate of Appreciation as a Mentor for SWAYAM-NPTEL Course in 2018
- Certificate of Appreciation as a Mentor for SWAYAM-NPTEL Course in 2019
- Honored with "Research Excellence Award -2022" from InSc Institute of Scholars, Bangalore.
- Honored with "Best Teaching Award -2022" from Global Teaching Excellence Award - 2022